OPERATOR PENNZOIL COMPANY

HIGH SKY DRILLING, INC.-
. 505 N. Big Spring, Suite 300
Mideand, Texas 79701

ADDRESS P. 0. Drawer 1828, Midland TX

79702-1828
LEASE NAME White Baby Communitized WELL NO. 2
LOCATION NE/4 Section 16, T24S, R26E, Eddy County, New Mexico
ANGLE~- ACCUMULATIVE

DEPTH INCLINATION DEGREES DISPLACEMENT 'DISPLACEMENT

222 3/4 2.91 2.91

390 1-3/4 5.12 8.03

589 ¢ 6.95 14.98

745 Z2-1/2 6.80 21.78
1,016 z 9.46 31.24
1,311 1 5.16 36.40
1,653 1-3/4 10.43 46.83
1,839 1-1/2 4.87 51.70
1,965 1-3/4 3.84 55.54
2,167 1-1/2 5.29 60.83
2,459 1 5.11 65.94
2,768 1-1/4 6.74 72.68
3,030 1 4.59 77.27
3,265 3/4 3.08 80.35
3,762 3/4 6.51 86.86
4,262 8.75 95.61
4,348 3/4 1.13 96.74
4,838 3/4 6.42 103.16
5,055 -1/4 4.73 107.89
5,470 1/2 3.61 111.50
5,769 1 5.23 116.73
5,923 3/4 2.02 118.75
6,076 1 2.68 121.43
6,232 1/4 .69 . 122.12 .
6,546 l 5.50 127.62
6,847 3/4 3.94 131.56
7,169 1/2 2.80 134.36
7,669 1 8.75 143.11
8,012 1 6.00 149.11
8,497 1 8.49 157.60
8,990 1-1/4 10.75 168.35
9,486 1-3/4 15.13 183.48
9,765 1-3/4 8.51 191.99
9,995 2 8.03 200.02
10,482 2 17.00 217.02
10,622 2-1/4 5.50 222.52
10,863 2 8.41 230.93
11,123 1-3/4 7.93 238.86
11,416 1-3/4 8.94 247.80
11,700 2 9.91 257.71

1 hereby centify that the atove data as set fonth is thue and correct Zo the best of

my knowledge and belief.

AFFIDAVIT:

HIGH SKY DRILLING, INC.

Vice Presidént and Operations Manager

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared N. J. Halfacre
pame is subscribed herebelow, who on making deposition,
under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the Operator of the well
identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief, such well was
not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

me to be the person whose
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AFFIDANT'S SIGNATURE’ /
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Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the ,/ day of dicq(hzh
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JudyfTurnen

Countu of Midland. Texas
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Notany Public in and for the



